

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5248/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2000 in LPA 299/00
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMA NAND SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 - C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M. Aslam Goni, Adv. Genl. J&K
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issuen notice. Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, learned
counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.
1,3,20,21 and 34. He seeks time to file objections within
four weeks. List after service is complete on all the
parties.

Interim stay in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master